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1 PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATIONAND RETURN BY MONDAY, MARCH 31 

RNAL 1997 DOVISOON I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATOSTDCS REPORT 
I 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOURYEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD 

Instltuton Unive r s i ty of Nebraska for 3 3 Games Headcoacfi D a n n y Nee 
(No) 

Conference name B i g 12 C t ? n f e r e n c e 

Full season record 18 

Conference record 

15 
(won) 

7 
(lost) 

Coda 

No 

^ 

% 

1 

OTHEft 

FIRST and UST NAME 

Tyronn Ltie 

Mikki Moore 

Venson Hamilton 

Cookie Belcher 

Bernard Garner 

Larry Florence 

Andy Markowskl 

Alvin Mi t che l l 

Troy Piatkowski 

Ryan Ph l fe r 

Andy Schwlndt 

Ryan Hinckley 

Chad Burbach 

3 INo ol Diavera 1 

tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

tci 

So 

Sr 

So 

Fr 

Sr 

So 

So 

So 

So 

J r 

Fr 

J r 

J r 

) 

Pos Ht 

G-6-0 

C-6-11 

F-6-9 

G-6-3 

F-6-7 

F-6-5 

F-6-8 

G-6-0 

F-6-5 

G-6-3 

G-6-3 

F-6-4 

F-6-6 

G 

32 

33 

32 

33 

28 

30 

31 

29 

22 

3 

2 

1 

4 

' TOTAL FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

2]5 

144 

124 

117 

100 

92 
1 

54 

28 

18 

2 

1 

0 

0 

0 

Atts 

476 

247 

215 

256 

230 

240 

119 

76 

60 

3 

1 

1 

2 

1 

Pel 

452 

583 

577 

457 

435 

383 

454 

368 

300 

667 

1 00 

-000 

000 

000 

3 PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

47 

1 

0 

30 

19 

1 

0 

9 

6 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Alls 

137 

2 

0 

76 

69 

7 

0 

30 

27 

0 

0 

0 

0 

1 

Pet 

343 

500 

395 

275 

143 

300 

222 

^ ^ ^ 

m m ^ ^ 

000 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

126 

96 

• ' 96 

41 

57 

41 

23 

13 

9 

1 

0 

1 

0 

0 

Alts 

155 

137 

148 

83 

79 

58 

50 

24 

14 

2 

0 

2 

0 

0 

, 

Pet 

.813 

.701 
t 

.649 

.'494 

.722 

,707 

.460 

,542 

,643 

500 

^ _ ^ 

500 

1 

REBOUNDS 

No 

93 

245 

269 

126 

151 

113 

120 

41 

29 

0 

1 

3 

0 

0 

Avg 

2 9 

7 4 

8 4 

3 8 

5 4 

3 8 

3 9 

1 4 

1 3 

0 

0 5 

3 0 

0 

0 

(won) 

ASSISTS 

No 

136 

' 43 

33 

68 

45 

52 

18 

36 

17 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

4 3 
1 

1.3 

1,1 

2,1 

1 6 

1 7 

0 6 

1.2 

0 8 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

(lost) 

BLKO SHOTS 

No 

0 

88 

56 

20 

12 

14 

7 

0 

5 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

Avg 

0 

2 7 

1.8 

0 .6 

0 4 

0 5 

0 2 

0 

0 2 

0 

0 

0 

0 

STEALS 

No 

41 

35 

46 

87 

21 

19 

23 

20 

6 • 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 0 

Avg 

1 3 

1 1 

1.4 

;>.6 

0 8 

0 6 

0.7 

0 7 

0:3 

0 

0 

0 

0 

0 

POINTS^ 

No 

603 

385 

344 

305 

276 

226 

131 

78 

51 

5 

2 

1 

0 

0 

Avg 

18 8 

11 7 

10 8 

9 2 

9 9 

7 5 

4 2 

2 7 

2 3 

11 7 

1 0 

1 0 

0 

0 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Sl 

POINTS 

No 

2i407 

2,356 

coring 

argln — ^ • 

Avg 

72 9 

71 4 

+1 5 

TOT 
Scored 

895 

791 

AL FIELD GOALS 

Atts 

1,927 

1,928 

Pet 

464 

410 

3 PI 

Scored 

113 

185 

' 

r FIELD GOALS 

Alts 

349 

519 

Pet 

324 

356 

FREE THROWS 

Scored 

504 

589 

Atts 

752 

864 

Pet 

670 

682 

fl 

^ 

REBOUN 

Player & 
Team 

1,295 

1,162 

abound 

(argln ^ 

Avg 1 

39 2 

35 2 

+4 p 

DS 
Dead 
Ball 

102 

133 
Total 
Rebs 

Total 

1397 

1295 

Shots 
Missed 

1280 

1412 

2692=2692 

ASSISTS 0 BLKD SHOTS 

No 

448 

457 

Avg No 

13 6 

13 8 

Total Shots 

- < — Missed 

202 

141 

Avg 

6 1 

4 3 

STEALS 

No 

298 

304 

Avg 

9 0 

9.2 

FOULS 

No 

695 

635 

DQs 

29 

TOs 
No 

585 

525 

NCAA 11538 2/97 
NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 

(Please make a copy for your files and send tfie onglnal to tfie NCAA) 
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1996-97 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponenfs score, indicate overtime games witfi OT 2-OT etc For site indicate fiome games by (H) away 
games by (A) and eacfi DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below" List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance sfiould 
include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the 
total number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one "home" court please include all games played in your home aty or nearby 
cibes in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd Please remembei^-only games agamst four-year, U S colleges are mcluded In 
statistics and won-lost record 

Your Institution Un ive r s i t y of Nebraska-Lincoln 

OWN --=OPP -^^.__^ 

SCORE SCORE 0T~^ 

_ _ 81 83 OT 

2 Weber State 83 66 

3 Oregon State 75 67 

OPPONENT 

1 Texas 

g Old Dominion 72 

IQ Cincinnati 

1 Bowling Green 55 

12 Colorado 

Creighton 

14 Texas A&M 74_ 

15 Kansas State 

lg Missouri 

17 Missouri 

18 Oklahoma 

Iowa State 67_ 

20 Kansas 

21 Colorado 77_ 

22 Texas Tech* 74_ 

23 Kansas State 53 

24 Northern Iowa 77^ 

25 Texas 

26 Baylor 

76 4 Texas-San Ant 79 

5 Coppin State 88 72 

6 Bowling Green 73 68 

64 7 Mo -Kansas City 76 

g Minnesota 56' 70 

66 

73 84 

58 

73 79 

71 52 

72 

87 77 

76 53 

74 75 

77 84 

77 

77 82 

69 

87 

61 

69 

79 67 

60 71 

OT 

OT 

StTE-~ATTENDANCE 

A 12,82r 

H 8.945 

H 11,007 

H 

H 

H 

7,693 

7,875 

8,323 

4,897 

H 13,205 

300 

1,062 

782 

3,164 

11,889 

H 10,052 

H 10,019 

H 13,159 

13,300 

9,617 

H 13,623 

16,300 

H 12,398 

8,174 

8,132 

3,210 

H 13,743 

5,015 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 

2 

3 

4 

OPPONENT 

Iowa State 

Oklahoma State 

Kansas 

Missouri 

Washington 

OWN OPP 
SCORE SCORE OT SITE ATTENDANCE 

14.322 

Nevada 

Connecticut 

74 

77 

65 

72 

67 

78 

67 

69 

68 

85 

78 

63 

68 

76 

OT A 

H 

H 

2 

H 

A 

A 

11,414 

14.759 

16,300 

6.015 

^^ r275 

8.411 

"NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Guerro Spor ts Complex, Bayamon, Puer to Rico 

Kemper Arena. Kansas C i t y . Mo 

•*—Game later forfeited 

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary) 

Home games (include all "home courts— 
see top of page) 

Road games 

Neutral site games 

Total season s attendance all games 
(add the three above) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

16 

13 

33 

174 

118 

18 

311 

.119 

,640 

,444 

,203 

Pts (45) 

199&47 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

NO 

FG%(100 0 12 FGM). 

3FGM (10)_ 

Player 

%(. .of. 

Opponent Date 

3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM) % ( of ) 

FGM (70) _ 

FGA (140). 

FG% (75 0). 

3FGM (1̂ 8) _ 

3FGA (42) _ 

1996-97 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all perfonnances equaling or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at bottom if needed) 

. (FGA. 

.(FQM. 

- (3FGA. 

. (3FGM. 

. O t . 

vs Opponent Date 

FT%(100 0 12 FTM) %( of ) 

Rbs (25) 

Ast (18) 

BIks (10) 

-Stl (9) 

ADDmONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

3FG%(70 0 1C3FGM)_ 

FTM (50) (FTA. 

FTA (75) (FTM. 

FT%(90 0 30 FTM) 

PF(45) 

% ( . 

. ) _ 

- ) _ 

-Of. 

%(- .of. 

Rebounds (80) 

Reb margin (40) ( to I 

Assists (35) 

Blocked Shots (151 15 VS Copp in S t a t e 

steals (25) 

A ^ A - A - X J / rCc-yt^ j^ As^4 

12-

_=£ 

5-96 

Jii 
Signature of reporting official Title 


