FINAL 1997 DIVISION I MEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

ONLY CAMES AGAINST FOLID YEAR LLS COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON LOST RECORD

	₹.				JINET GAIVII		j.	ON TEAN					NOIMIO	IIOS AINI	7				1.0		1 5				
Institu	ton <u>Univer</u>	sity o	I Ne	ebra	ska	foi	r 33 (No.)	Games	Head	coachL	anny	nee		-	1	, Ful	ll season	record	<u>18</u> (won)	15	ost)	_		
	1	i ((,,,,	Confere	nce name	Big	12 Co	nferer	ıce		l l	Co	nference	record	7		9 `	•			
		,		tClass by	y Fr So Jr Sr			_							1			_	(won)	(ost)			
Code			_					TAL FIELD GOA			T FIELD GOA			REE THROWS			UNDS		SISTS		SHOTS		ALS		NTS_
No	FIRST an	d LAST NAME		+CI	Pos_Ht	G	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg
5	Tyronn I	Lue		So	G-6-0	32	215	476	452	47	137	343	126	155	.813	93	2 9	136	4 3	0	0	41	1 3	603	18 8
8	Mikki Mo	ore	_	Sr	C-6-11	33	144	247	583	1	2	500	96	137	.701	245	7 4	, 43	1.3	88	2 7	35	1 1	385	11 7
	Venson I	Hamilto	n	So	F-6-9	32	124	215	577	0	0		496	148	.649	269	8 4	33	1.1	<u>56</u>	1.8	46	1.4	344	10 8
	Cookie I	3e1cher	•	Fr	G-6-3	33	117	256	457	30	76	395	41	83	494	126	3 8	68	2.1	20	0.6	87	2.6	305	9 2
	Bernard	Garner		Sr	F-6-7	28	100	230	435	19	69	275	57	79	.722	151	5 4	45	1 6		0 4		0 8	276	9 9
	Larry F	lorence	:	So	F-6-5	30	92	240	383	1	7	143	41	58	. 707	113	3 8	52	1 7	14	0 5	19	0 6	226	7 5
	Andy Mar	kowski		So	F-6-8	31	54	119	454	0	0		23	50	460	120	3 9	18	0 6	7	0 2	23	0.7	131	4 2
	Alvin Mi	itche11		So	G-6-0	29	28	76	368	9	30	300	13	24	. 542	41	1 4	36	1.2	0	0	20	0 7	78	2 7
	Troy Pia	tkowsk	: i	So	F-6-5	22	18	60	300	6	27	222	9	14	643	29	1 3	17	0 8	5	0 2	6	0:3	51	2 3
	Ryan Pl	nifer		Jr	G-6-3	3	2	3	667	0	0		1	2	500	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	5	11 7
	Andy So	hwindt	:	Fr	G-6-3	2	1_	1	1 00	0	0		0	0		_1	0 5	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	1 0
	Ryan Hi	nckley	·	Jr	F-6-4	1	0	1	-000	0	0		1	2	500	_3	3 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1_	1 0
	Chad Bu	ırbach		Jr	F-6-6	4	0	2	000	0	0		0	0		0	0	0	0	0	0	0_	0	0	0
OTHER	S (No of players	1)			0	1	000	0	1	000	0	0	ļ	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0
	POII	NTS T		TOTAL	L FIELD GOALS		2.0	T FIELD GOAL			REE THROWS			DEBC	DUNDS		 -1	ACC	SISTS	BIKD	SHOTS	ет	EALS	FOULS	TOs
Totals		Avg	Sco	$\overline{}$	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team		Dead Ball	Total	Shots Missed	No	Avg	No	Avg	No	Avg		DQs No
Own	2,407	72 9	89	95	1,927	464	113	349	324	504	752	670	1,295	39	2 102	1397	1280	448	13 6	202	6 1	298	9 0	695	29 585
Opps	2,356	71 4	79	91	1,928	410	1'85	519	356	589	864	682	1,162	35	2 133	1295	1412	457	13 8	141	4 3	304	9.2	635	525
	Scoring Margin	+1 5					i .	·					Rebound Maroin	+4	Total Rebs	2692=	2692	Tot	al Shots Missed						

or 150 3-Pt FGM or in his steals or 2 0 blocked shots 986 AVG 661 Ĕ 235 250 3FG% 3FGM 9/9 374 Moore Mikki \$

AVG

CAREER LEADERS
more years and has exceeded 1 200 points 800 rebounds 48 0 3-Pt FG% 87 0 FT% 10 0 rebounds 7 0 assists 2 0

List any player active this past season who has played two or career has averaged higher than any of the following 60 0 FG% per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

236 105

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE/6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422 (Please make a copy for your files and send the onginal to the NCAA)

Please list games in order played After opponent's score, indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc For site indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and each DIFFERENT neutral site by 1 2 3 etc and list below** List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission if you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one "home" court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. Please remember—only games against four-year, U.S. colleges are included in statistics and won-lost record.

Your institution University of Nebraska-Lincoln

	-	OWN-	OPP					OWN	OPP			
	OPPONENT		SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANCE	OPPONENT	SCORE	SCORE	ОТ	SITE	ATTENDANCE
1	Texas	81	_83_	OT	_ <u>A</u>	12,821	27 <u>Iowa State</u>	74	<u>69</u>	OT_	_ <u>A</u> _	14,322
2	Weber State	<u>83</u>	_66_		<u>H</u>	_8,945	28 Oklahoma State		_68_		_ <u>H</u>	11,414
3	Oregon State	<u>75</u>	_67_		<u>H</u>	11,007	29 <u>Kansas</u>	65_	_85_		<u>H</u>	14,759
4	Texas-San Ant	<u>79</u>	<u>76</u>		_ <u>H</u>	_7,693	30 Missouri	_72_	_78_		_2_	16,300
5	Coppin State	88	_72_		H	7,875	31 Washington	_67	_63_		<u>H</u>	6,015
6	Bowling Green	73_	_68_		H	8,323	32 <u>Nevada</u>	78_	68		A	11,275
7	Mo -Kansas Cit	<u>y 76</u>	_64		_ <u>A</u> _	_4,897	33 Connecticut	<u>67</u>	<u>76</u>		_A_	8,411
8	Minnesota	56^	_70_		<u>H</u>	13,205	34					
9	Old Dominion	72	_66			300	35					
10	Cincinnati	73	84		_1	1,062	36					
11	Bowling Green	55_	_58_		_1_	782	37					
12	Colorado	73	_79_		_ <u>A</u> _	_3,164	38					
13	Creighton	<u>71</u>	52		_ H _	11,889	39					
14	Texas A&M	74_	_72_		_H_	10,052	**NEUTI	RAL SITE	S (Arena	City S	itate)	
15	Kansas State	_87	_77_	OT	_H_	10,019	1 Guerro Sports C	omplex	k, Bay	amon	, Pue	erto Rico
16	Missouri	76	_53_		_H_	13,159	2 Kemper Arena, K	ansas	City,	Мо		
17	Missouri	<u>74</u>	_75_		_A_	13,300	3					
18	Oklahoma	<u>77</u>	_84_		A	9,617	4 *Game later f	arfê: t	-ed		_	
19	Iowa State	_67_	_77_		<u>H</u> _	13,623	Attendance (inclu			stimat	e if nece	essary)
20	Kansas	77_	82	OT	_ <u>A</u> _	16,300						
21	Colorado	77_	_69_		H	12,398				(GAMES	TOTAL ATTENDANCE
22	Texas Tech*	74	_87_		_A_	8,174						
23	Kansas State	53	61		A	8,132	Home games (include all "ho see top of page)	me cour	ts—	_	16	174,119
24	Northern Iowa	77	69		<u>A</u>	3,210	Road games				13	118,640
25	Texas	79	67		_ <u>H</u>	13,743	Neutral site games			_	4	18,444
26	Baylor	60	_71		A_	5,015	Total season s attendance a	il games			20	211 002
							(add the three above)			-	33	311,203

1996-97 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums. Use additional space at bottom if needed.)

No	Player	Opponent	Date
Pts (45)			
FG% (100 0 12 FGM	1) % (of)	
3FGM (10)			
3FG% (80 0 5 3FGM	1) % (of)	
FT% (100 0 12 FTM)) % (of)	i	
Rbs (25)			
Ast (18)			
Blks (10)			
Sti (9)			
	ADDITIONAL SINGLE-G	AME HIGHS	

1996-97 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated

minimums Use additional	space at bottom if needed)	
	vs Opponent D	ate
FGM (70) (FGA)		
FGA (140) (FGM)		
FG% (75 0) % (of	_)	
3FGM (18) (3FGA)		
3FGA (42) (3FGM)		
3FG% (70 0 10 3FGM)% (of)	
FTM (50) (FTA)		
FTA (75) (FTM)		
FT% (90 0 30 FTM) % (of)	
PF (45)		
Rebounds (80)		
Reb margin (40) (to		
Assists (35)		
Blocked shots (15) 15 vs Cop	opin State 12-6	-96
Steals (25)		
Kerth Man	m Asst S	n
Signature of reporting official		Title